Mandatory Disclosure

1
11
1.2

13

3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5

3.6

4.1

Detail of the institution
Name of the Institution
Date of Establishment

Complete Postal Address

Tehsil
Town
State
Pin code

Phone (with STD)

Fax

E-mail

Website

Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution
Status of Institution

Management
Government owned
Government Aided
Self Financed
University Department

Details of the course applied
for

Level of the course

Name of the Teacher
Education course

Duration of the course
Whether to be conducted in
face to face or distance mode
Proposed Intake

Academic Session from which
the course will be conducted

Details of the Affiliating Body

Name

G.H.G. College of Education, Gondwal, Ludhiana

2010

G.H.G. College of Education, Gondwal, Raikot,

Ludhiana.141109

Raikot
Raikot
Punjab
141109

0162-4268210
0162-4268210
drblbansal@yahool.com
ghgeducation.in
Mullanpur

Raikot
Co-Education
Non-Minority

N/A
N/A
Self Financed
N/A

B.Ed

B.Ed
2 Years

Face to Face
100

2020-21

Punjab University Chandigarh



4.2

5.2

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7
6.8

8.1

8.2

8.3

Address

Land
Land Area in Sg.mt.

Whether the title of land is on
ownership basis

Building
construction of the building is
complete

Building is yet to be construted

Building is fine safety-proof
Building is diabled friendly
Common room for boys/girls
available

Date of completion of the
Building

Covered Area in sq.mtr.
Number of Classrooms

Other facilities

Library

The library has separate
reference section/journal
section/reading room

Number of books in Library

Total number of educational

Sector 14,Chandigarh

10320 sq.Mtr.

Ownership basis

Yes
No

Yes
Yes

Yes

01.12.2008

3365 Sq.Mtr.

6

1 tube wells, 50kv Gen set, Toilet Facility, 3 Phase

electricity supply, water coolers, parking shed,
Gymnasium etc.

yes

6245

09



8.4

8.5

8.6

9.1

9.2

9.3

10

10.1

10.2

11
11.1

11.2
11.3
114
115
11.6

journal/periodicals being

subscribed

Number of encyclopedias
available in the library

Number of books available in
the reference section of Library

Seating capacity of reading
room in Library

Instructional Facilities
Details of laboratories available
(p! attach annexure)
Arrangement made for practise
teaching

Number and name of the
school for practice teaching

Manpower ( Photographs of
teaching faculty )

Details of proposed/appointed
teaching staff

Details of Proposed/appointed
Non-teaching staff

Facilities for games & Sports
Own Playground

Playground of another
institution on sharing basis
Gymnasium/Multipurpose hall
Facilities for Gymnasium
Facilities for athletics

Facilities for indoor games

05

100

click here

Through Distt. Education Officer , Ludhiana

click here

N.A.

click here

yes

yes
yes
yes
yes


http://partapcollege.org/back%20up_old/colleges/partap%20college%20of%20education/phylab.html
http://partapcollege.org/back%20up_old/colleges/partap%20college%20of%20education/school.html
http://www.partapcollege.com/FrmPage_pid_4/

11.7

12

12.1

12.2

12.3

Facilities for outdoor games

Other Facilities available
Canteen facilities available or
not

Medical facilities available or
not

Hostel facilities available or not

yes

yes

yes
Yes



