## Mandatory Disclosure

Mandat	tory Disclosure				
1	Detail of the institution				
1.1	Name of the Institution	G.H.G. College of Education, Gondwal, Ludhiana			
1.2	Date of Establishment	2010			
1.2					
		G.H.G. College of Education, Gondwal, Raikot,			
1.3	Complete Postal Address	Ludhiana.141109			
	Tehsil	Raikot			
	Town	Raikot			
	State	Punjab			
	Pin code	141109			
1.4	Phone (with STD)	0162-4268210			
1.5	Fax	0162-4268210			
1.6	E-mail	drblbansal@yahool.com			
1.7	Website	ghgeducation.in			
1.8	Nearest Railway Station	Mullanpur			
1.9	Nearest Town	Raikot			
1.10	Type of Institution	Co-Education			
1.11	Status of Institution	Non-Minority			
	Managamant				
2	Management	NI/Λ			
a	Government owned	N/A			
b	Government Aided	N/A			
C C	Self Financed	Self Financed			
d	University Department	N/A			
	Details of the course applied				
3	for				
3.1	Level of the course	B.Ed			
	Name of the Teacher				
3.2	Education course	B.Ed			
3.3	Duration of the course	2 Years			
	Whether to be conducted in				
3.4	face to face or distance mode	Face to Face			
3.5	Proposed Intake	100			
	Academic Session from which				
3.6	the course will be conducted	2020-21			
4	Details of the Affiliating Body				
4.1	Name	Punjab University Chandigarh			

4.2	Address	Sector 14,Chandigarh
5 5.1	<b>Land</b> Land Area in Sq.mt.	10320 sq.Mtr.
5.2	Whether the title of land is on ownership basis	Ownership basis
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5	Building construction of the building is complete Building is yet to be construted Building is fine safety-proof Building is diabled friendly Common room for boys/girls available	Yes No Yes Yes
6.6 6.7	Date of completion of the Building Covered Area in sq.mtr.	01.12.2008 3365 Sq.Mtr.
6.8 7	Number of Classrooms  Other facilities	6 1 tube wells, 50kv Gen set, Toilet Facility, 3 Phase electricity supply, water coolers, parking shed, Gymnasium etc.
8	Library	
8.1		
	The library has separate reference section/journal section/reading room	yes
8.2	Number of books in Library	6245
8.3	Total number of educational	09

	subscribed	
8.4	Number of encyclopedias available in the library	05
8.5	Number of books available in the reference section of Library	<i>'</i>
8.6	Seating capacity of reading room in Library	100
9.1 9.2 9.3	Instructional Facilities Details of laboratories available (pl attach annexure) Arrangement made for practise teaching Number and name of the school for practice teaching	<u>click here</u>
10 10.1 10.2	Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty) Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff Details of Proposed/appointed Non-teaching staff	N.A.  click here
11 11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5	Facilities for games & Sports Own Playground Playground of another institution on sharing basis Gymnasium/Multipurpose hall Facilities for Gymnasium Facilities for athletics	yes no yes yes yes

yes

journal/periodicals being

11.6

Facilities for indoor games

11.7	Facilities for outdoor games	yes
12	Other Facilities available Canteen facilities available or	
12.1	not Medical facilities available or	yes
12.2	not	yes Yes

12.3 Hostel facilities available or not